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30 September 2022       PS026/22-23 

 
Dear parents/carers and students, 

 
We would love your feedback (it only takes 5-10 minutes) 

 
As you may be aware we are expecting a full OfSted inspection later this year. When the inspectors 
do visit they will invite all parents/carers to complete an online survey to give your views on the 
strengths of the school.  

 
We would very much like to use the OfSted survey facility now to gather your views in order to 
inform how we support your children. To complete the survey you simply need to visit this site, 
provide an email address which can be verified and then enter the name of the school. The school 
can then see a summary of all of your responses.  

 
We appreciate that you are very busy but would be extremely grateful if you could find 5-10 minutes 
to provide this feedback to us. Please note that when the real inspection happens you are able to 
redo the survey and your views will overwrite any responses which you put in previously. Sincere 
thanks. 

Brilliant Year 9 Tour Guides! 

Thank you to our excellent Year 9 guides who showed over 100 prospective parents/carers 
and students around our school this week. They were all brilliant and we are looking forward 
to welcoming more Year 6 students and their families at our next open morning tours on 
Tuesday 4th October and Wednesday 12th October at 9.15am. To book your place on one of 
these tours follow the link below. 

 
Open morning booking form 
 
Our guides will also be helping at our  Open Evening on Thursday 6th October 2022 from 
4.30pm - 7.30pm.  

 

  

https://parentview.ofsted.gov.uk/register
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSei-WG4YqMKjs-4zodchGrScdfCtuqvF20_FpfdILLvlmX-7Q/viewform
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Benefit Related Free School Meals 

A reminder that your child  may be eligible for benefits related Free School Meals.  Once an eligible 
child is signed up for ‘benefits related Free School Meals’, they will also receive other support such 
as Holiday Activity and Food (HAF) sessions. HAF sessions provide children with access to fun and 
engaging activities during the holidays and offer a free meal as part of the sessions. You  can use 
the following website to check the eligibility criteria and apply for a benefit related free school 
meal.  If you have queries you can email  fsm@westsussex.gov.uk or Tel:0330 222 5555      . If you 
do receive Benefit Related Free School Meals then we will receive a pupil premium grant to support 
your child’s education in school. 

  
Closure of the turning circle during morning and afternoon arrival/departures 

  
As you will already be aware the school site is now closed to vehicles (other than those with special 
permission) between 8:00 and 9:00 and again between 15:00 and 15:45 each school day. We very 
much appreciate your support with this. It is making a huge difference to the safety of students on 
site. 
  

Early closure due to Open Evening on Thursday 6th October 
  
This is just a polite reminder that we are closing at 13:35pm on the 6th October for Open 
evening.  The canteen will remain open for lunches if students wish to have them before leaving, 
including students eligible for free school meals.  The Findon bus will collect at 1.35pm and any 
students who use the Ferring bus can use a minibus service we will provide which will leave from 
the front of school at 1.45pm and will drop students at Ferring library. 
 
Thanks for your continued support, 

 

Simon Liley,   
Headteacher 

 

Key contacts for parents/carers: 

 

Year Group Year Team Leaders Email Addresses Phone Numbers 

Year 7 Miss Pegden npegden@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778317 

Year 8 Mrs Fillery jfillery@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778311 

Year 9 Mrs Hook lhook@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778338 

Year 10 Mr Smith ssmith@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778382 

Year 11 Mr Middleton mmiddleton@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903 778339 

 

  

https://www.westsussex.gov.uk/education-children-and-families/schools-and-colleges/free-school-meals/
mailto:npegden@theangmeringschool.co.uk
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Student Support Officers Email Addresses Phone Numbers 

Years 7, 8 and 9 

 

Mrs Wilson 

 

Mrs Cooper (Monday and 

Tuesday only) 

 

Mrs O’Hare 

lwilson@theangeringschool.co.uk 

 

lcooper@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

 

dohare@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

(01903) 778357 

 

(01903) 778389 

 

(01903) 778357 

Years 10 and 11 

All week Miss McCabe mmccabe@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778396 

 

 

Year Group 

Attendance/ 

Absence Officers Email Addresses Phone Numbers 

Year 7 Mrs Marshall smarshall@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778354 

Years 8/9 Mrs Silva ssilva@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778331 

Years 10/11 Mrs Jones ljones@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778323 

 

Sixth  
Form 

Mr Kerrison (Leader of VI Form) 
Mrs Carroll (VI Form Admin) 
Miss Hughes (VI Form manager) 

akerrison@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
pcarroll@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
ehughes1@theangmeringschool.co.uk  

(01903) 778356 
(01903) 778391 
(01903) 778399 

 

Please note that we reserve the right to record telephone conversations for training and reference purposes. 

 

 

 

mailto:lwilson@theangeringschool.co.uk
mailto:akerrison@theangmeringschool.co.uk
mailto:pcarroll@theangmeringschool.co.uk
mailto:ehughes1@theangmeringschool.co.uk

